NOTICE OF MEETING
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
SECTION 20(a) AND 20(b) OF CHAPTER 30A OF THE GENERAL 
LAWS THAT A MEETING OF THE
Board:	Board of Selectmen
Date:	June 14, 2021
Time:	6:00 p.m.
Location:	Via Zoom at the Finance Committee Meeting
[bookmark: _Hlk71811252]

Discussions and possible votes:

Attendance at Finance Committee meeting including but not limited to:

Interview by the Finance Committee of Jon Schmaling, applicant for the Finance Committee

Votes on appointments for four seats on the Finance Committee

Approval of amendment of contract between the Town of Halifax and Beta Group, Inc. for engineering work for the Pine Street Bridge project. Engineering fee to increase from $157,175 to $183,875.

Topic: Finance Committee - Monday, June 14
Time: Jun 14, 2021 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84224766564

Meeting ID: 842 2476 6564
One tap mobile
+12532158782,,84224766564# US (Tacoma)
+13017158592,,84224766564# US (Washington DC)

Dial by your location
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
        +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
        +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
Meeting ID: 842 2476 6564
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdlvO7J0xD


